TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418475

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVYSION, INC.		03/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	4445 WILLARD AVENUE		
Internal Address: 6TH FLOOR			
City:	CHEVY CHASE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code: 20815			
Entity Type:	Intity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4872021	ENVYSION INSIGHTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ELIZABETH.BURKHARD@HKLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: **HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP**

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE.

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136128.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA O'BRIEN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement 2017 (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement 2017 (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement 2017 (fully executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0189

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated March 6, 2017, is delivered by the Grantor listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2013 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 6, 2013 at Reel 029768 and Frame 0838 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "IP Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

The Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, set forth in the IP Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective IP Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. The Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Supplement to Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

ENVYSION - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT #49761532

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0190

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ENVYSION, INC.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT)

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Country	Trademark	Application. No. and Filing Date	Registration No.	Grantor Owner
USA	ENVYSION INSIGHTS	86/560261 11 MAR 2015	4872021 15 DEC 2015	Envysion, Inc.

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

Country Ti	itle	Patent No. Issue Date	Pub. No. Pub. Date	Appln. No. Filing Date	Grantor Owner
USA Vi	Video Streaming nethod and system.		20140028843 1/30/2014	14/013243 8/29/2013	Envysion, Inc.

 ${\tt EnvySion}$ - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement #49761532

RECORDED: 03/06/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0192